

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY

Published by Authority

Vol. I. Aizawi, Saturday Oct. 14, 1972. Asvina 22, 1894 S. E. Issue No. 24.

ORDER

No. LJD. 20/72/8, the 13th. October, 1972.—In exercise of powers conferred upon me under provisions of Rule 112 of Pawi-Lakher Autonomous Region (Constitution and Conduct of Business of the Regional Council) Rules, 1963 as adapted under provisions of para 20 B of the Sixth Schedule to the Constitution of India, I, Shri S.P. Mukerjee, Lieutenant Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram hereby appoint the Deputy Commissioner, Chhimtuipui District as the Returning Officer and Senior Assistant to the Deputy Commissioner at Saiha as the Assistant Returning Officer respectively for holding and conducting the ensuing General Election in Pawi, Lakher and Chakma Autonomous Districts.

The Returning Officer and the Assistant Returning Officer, subject to the control of the Returning Officer, shall exercise all powers and discharge all functions as laid down in Chapter IV, V, VI and VII of the aforsaid Rules and shall be responsible for holding the General Election.

S.P. Mukerjee,
Lieutenant Governor (Administrator)
of the Union Territory of Mizoram,
Aizawl.